
State of California—Health and Human Services Agency
California Department of Public Health

 REGISTERED MEDICAL WASTE TRANSPORTERS

LIST PUBLICATION DATE: December 01, 2022
                    *List is updated per the DTSC website or hauler submission. Contact the Department for more information*

COMPANY REG. 
NO

EXPIRES 
EACH YEAR 

IN

REG 
STATUS ADDRESS CITY ZIP 

CODE PHONE

ACTION CLEANUP 
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, 
INC

6634 March Current 9144 ROSE STREET BELLFLOWER 90706 310-864-2418

ACTION RESOURCES 6620 June Current 40 COUNTY ROAD 517 HANCEVILLE, AL 35077 256-352-7082

ACUDEPOT 6597 October Expired 6440 DALE ST BUENA PARK 90621 562-908-5000

ADVANCED CHEMICAL 
TRANSPORT 4026 July Current 1210 ELKO DR SUNNYVALE 94089 760-489-5600

ADVANT-EDGE SOLUTIONS OF 
MIDDLE ATLANTIC, INC. 6846 July Current 1 SHEA WAY NEWARK 19713 302-533-6858

ALL-BIO CENTER WASTE 
MANAGEMENT, INC. 6380 December Current 3370 S FLORENCE AVE, 

STE B
HUNTINGTON 

PARK 90255 626-841-0818

ALL CLEAN 6275 June Current 21 GREAT OAKS BLVD SAN JOSE 95119 408-363-3678
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  CDPH - Medical Waste Management Program Current as of December 01, 2022  

COMPANY REG. 
NO

EXPIRES 
EACH YEAR 

IN

REG 
STATUS ADDRESS CITY ZIP 

CODE PHONE

ALLIED MEDICAL WASTE 6199 June Current 11870 COMMUNITY RD 
#215 POWAY 92064 858-486-8200

ALPHA ENVIRONMENTAL 
ENGINEERING AND 
CONSTRUCTION

6406 December Current P.O. BOX 77536 CORONA 92877 951-545-7374

ALTIUS MEDICAL 5868 April Current 1 JUSTIN CT MONTEREY 93940 831-656-9101

AMERICAN INTEGRATED 
SERVICES, INC. 4523 December Current P.O. BOX 92316 LONG BEACH 90809 310-522-1168

ANCON MARINE 855 August Current 2250 E. DOMINGUEZ CARSON 90810 562-326-5912

ARKA SYSTEMS, LLC 6254 July Expired 10621 VALLEY SPRING 
LN #108

NORTH 
HOLLYWOOD 91602 800-519-1988

ATI 5131 March Current 28358 CONSTELLATION 
RD, #640 VALENCIA 91355 877MED-WASTE

AVALON FREIGHT SERVICES 6465 June Current 40 PEBBLY BEACH RD AVALON 90707 310-221-6290

BARNETT MEDICAL SERVICES 6183 November Expired 30139 INDUSTRIAL 
PKWY #C HAYWARD 94544 510-429-9911

BASIN TRANSPORTATION LLC 6434 January Current 130 EXPRESS LANE MCALESTER 74501 405-609-3862 

BIOLOGIC ENVIRONMENTAL 
SERVICES & WASTE 
SOLUTIONS

6069 February Current 23490 CONNECTICUT ST HAYWARD 94545 510-265-1900
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  CDPH - Medical Waste Management Program Current as of December 01, 2022  

COMPANY REG. 
NO

EXPIRES 
EACH YEAR 

IN

REG 
STATUS ADDRESS CITY ZIP 

CODE PHONE

BIOMEDICAL WASTE 
DISPOSAL - SUN VALLEY 5976 January Current 12930 VENTURA BLVD 

#915 STUDIO CITY 91604 877-644-2424

BIOWASTE INC. 6082 November Expired 5618 VAN NUYS BLVD VAN NUYS 91401 818-543-7504

BIOWASTE RESOURCES, LLC 6348 July Current P.O. BOX 2339 MCKINLEYVILLE 95519 707-445-0500

BLACK GOLD INDUSTRIES, INC. 570 September Current 527 N. RICE AVE OXNARD 93030 805-981-4616

BURNS & PARTNERS INC. 6274 August Current 19360 RINALDI ST STE 
381 NORTHRIDGE 91326 800-893-4893

CITY OF FOLSOM, HAZMAT 
DIVISION 3736 August Current 50 NATOMA ST FOLSOM 95630 916-355-9361

CLEAN EARTH SPECIALTY 
WASTE SOLUTIONS, INC. 5791 April Current 2850 100TH CT NE BLAINE 55449 612-490-8962

CLEAN HARBORS 
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 3500 April Current 42 LONGWATER DR NORWELL, MA 02061 781-792-5000

CRIME SCENE CLEANERS, INC. 6382 November Expired PO BOX 792 ORINDA 94563 800-357-6731

CRIME SCENE STERI-CLEAN 5844 April Current 9785 CRESCENT 
CENTER DR. STE 302 

RANCHO 
CUCAMONGA 91730 888-577-7206

CS & FD MEDICAL WASTE 
DISPOSAL 5581 December Current P.O. BOX 3851 CLOVIS 93613 559-367-3600

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT
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CURRENT
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  CDPH - Medical Waste Management Program Current as of December 01, 2022  

COMPANY REG. 
NO

EXPIRES 
EACH YEAR 

IN

REG 
STATUS ADDRESS CITY ZIP 

CODE PHONE

CURTIN MARITIME CORP. 6501 February Current P.O. BOX 2531 LONG BEACH 90801 562-983-7257

DANIELS SHARPSMART, INC. 4707 August Current 135 S LA SALLE ST, STE 
2850 CHICAGO, IL 60603 888-937-6464

DILLARD ENVIRONMENTAL 1715 April Current P.O. BOX 579 BYRON 94514 925-634-6850

E WASTE DISPOSAL, INC 5948 November Current 19782 MACARTHUR 
BLVD #250 IRVINE 92612 949-466-8857

ECO MEDICAL 6203 July Current 1749 ALAMAR WAY FORTUNA 95540 707-498-7955

EFFICIENT X-RAY, INC. 2877 June Current 9650 TOPANGA CYN PL CHATSWORTH 91311 619-722-6781

EFR ENVIRONMENTAL 
SERVICES, INC. 3534 June Current P.O. BOX 2669 ALPINE 91903 818-882-8897

EMERGENCY RESPONSE 
MEDICAL WASTE DISPOSAL 5660 January Current 220 KRUSE AVE MONROVIA 91016 866-305-9001

ENVIRONMENTAL & CHEMICAL 
CONSULTING 6225 November Current P.O. BOX 4735 BLUE JAY 92317 909-553-4506

ENVIRONMENTAL 
CONTRACTORS 
TRANSPORTATION, INC (ECTI)

3731 April Current P.O. BOX 7318 SAN 
BERNARDINO 92411 909-884-7424

ENVIRONMENTAL DYNAMICS, 
INC. 2597 August Expired 621 W ROSENCRANS 

AVE, #33 GARDENA 90248 310-527-6242

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

EXPIRED

Registered Medical Waste Transporters Page 4 of 13



  CDPH - Medical Waste Management Program Current as of December 01, 2022  

COMPANY REG. 
NO

EXPIRES 
EACH YEAR 

IN

REG 
STATUS ADDRESS CITY ZIP 

CODE PHONE

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS 5508 December Current 140 W. MONTE AVE BLOOMINGTON 92316 909-546-1354

ENVIROPROS, INC. dba 
RELIABLE ENVIRONMENTAL 
SERVICES

6242 July Current 2273 S VISTA AVE,       
UNIT 3C BLOOMINGTON 92316 919-620-8594

ENVIROSERV 6426 January Current 10633 RUCHTI RD SOUTH GATE 90280 562-427-7277

EXPRESS OIL CO. 1056 August Current 21601 PARTHENIA ST CANOGA PARK 91304 818-700-7996

FAMILY PET MORTUARY 6096 December Current 220 N. FIRST ST TURLOCK 95380 209-250-0114

FREMOUW ENVIRONMENTAL 
SERVICES 3544 August Current P.O. BOX 2875 VACAVILLE 95696 530-795-4337

GAIACA 6636 February Current P.O. BOX 188 GONZALES 93926 831-264-4242

GLYCON, LLC 6471 October Current 19209 PARTHENIA ST, 
UNIT E NORTHRIDGE 91324 844-494-8222

HAZ-MED, INC. (VENTURA 
WASTE MANAGEMENT) 3456 January Current 1607 LOS ANGELES 

AVE, SUITE H VENTURA 93004 805-647-2541

HCI ENVIRONMENTAL & 
ENGINEERING SERVICE 5464 October Current P.O. BOX 2745 CORONA 92880 951-280-0298

HEALTHWISE SERVICES, LLC 6070 March Current 4800 E LINCOLN AVE FOWLER 93625 559-834-3333  
ext. 105 

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT
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  CDPH - Medical Waste Management Program Current as of December 01, 2022  

COMPANY REG. 
NO

EXPIRES 
EACH YEAR 

IN

REG 
STATUS ADDRESS CITY ZIP 

CODE PHONE

HEC INC. 6671 July Current 9852 CRESCENT 
CENTER DR STE 801

RANCHO 
CUCAMONGA 91730 909-844-6833

HERITAGE TRANSPORT, LLC 3051 April Current 1626 RESEARCH WY INDIANAPOLIS, 
IN 46231 317-381-6844

HM BIOSERVE 6214 February Current 208 W PILSBURY ST LANCASTER 93594 855-963-0852

IDR ENVIRONMENTAL 
SERVICES 3814 June Current 100 S IRWINDALE AVE AZUZA 91702 626-812-6921

INDUSTRIAL WASTE 
UTILIZATION 816 May Current 5601 STATE ST MONTCLAIR 91763 909-984-9984

INGENIUM GROUP LLC 4857 December Current 893 AMES AVE MILPITAS 95035 408-885-9575

KM SUPPLIES, INC. 6720 April Current 1132 CRENSHAW BLVD. LOS ANGELES 90019 323-954-0901

KOEFRAN INDUSTRIES 3057 June Current P.O. BOX 276424 SACRAMENTO 95827 916-361-0911

KO-KO ENVIRONMENTAL 6756 June Current 8265 GREEN ROAD PINON HILLS 92372 760-617-7830

KVAC ENVIRONMENTAL 
SERVICES INC. 3613 August Current P.O. BOX 1505 RANCHO 

CUCAMONGA 91729 909-476-2308

L&H CONSULTING, INC. 2486 August Current 245 QUAIL CT SANTA PAULA 93060 805-647-5775

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT
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  CDPH - Medical Waste Management Program Current as of December 01, 2022  

COMPANY REG. 
NO

EXPIRES 
EACH YEAR 

IN

REG 
STATUS ADDRESS CITY ZIP 

CODE PHONE

LION MEDICAL WASTE LLC 6830 September Current 7657 WINNETKA AVE, 
P.O. BOX 339 WINNETKA 91306 818-821-0166

LULA LOGISTICS INC. 6436 February Current 8268 NELSON RIDGE LN LAS VEGAS, NV 89178 352-346-6219

M.A.G. TRANSPORT SERVICES 6688 October Current PO BOX 2151 BUENA PARK 90621 562-393-2194

MARINE EXPRESS 3834 August Current 2900 MAIN ST #3013 ALAMEDA 94501 510-523-8900

MASANIS PROFESSIONAL 3520 August Expired 11405 STARLIGHT AVE WHITTIER 90604 562-944-9385

MED CYCLE SYSTEMS 6232 March Current P.O. BOX 4164 CHATSWORTH 91311 866-633-7366

MEDICAL BIOWASTE 
SOLUTIONS 6637 February Current 25971 PALA, STE 101 MISSION VIEJO 92691 888-420-8663

MEDICAL ENVIRONMENTAL 
TECHNOLOGIES (MET) 6210 November Current 9921 CARMEL 

MOUNTAIN RD SAN DIEGO 92129 619-448-2000

MEDICAL WASTE ENV. 
ENGINEERS (MWEE) 3212 November Expired 221 TOWN CENTER 

WEST, #101 SANTA MARIA 93454 805-925-6633

MEDICAL WASTE SERVICES, 
LLC 5940 February Current 7202 PETTERSON LN PARAMOUNT 90723 888-610-1311

MEDICO (American Textile) 6361 July Current 1667 W WASHINGTON 
BLVD LOS ANGELES 90007 800-464-6334

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

EXPIRED

EXPIRED

Registered Medical Waste Transporters Page 7 of 13



  CDPH - Medical Waste Management Program Current as of December 01, 2022  

COMPANY REG. 
NO

EXPIRES 
EACH YEAR 

IN

REG 
STATUS ADDRESS CITY ZIP 

CODE PHONE

MEDIWASTE DISPOSAL 6300 September Current P.O. BOX 6579 CORONA 92878 323-680-0012

MEDPRO WASTE DISPOSAL, 
LLC 6263 April Current 1952 MCDOWELL ROAD, 

SUITE 300 NAPERVILLE, IL 60563 847-960-3871 

MED WASTE LA 6488 July Current 1506 FIFTH ST GLENDALE 91201 747-272-9477

MEDWASTE MANAGEMENT, 
LLC 5633 July Current 155 S. ALTA VISTA BLVD LOS ANGELES 90036 323-244-3014

MEDWASTE SYSTEMS 5039 November Expired 9919 CANOGA AVE #20 CHATSWORTH 91311 818-998-5533

MONTEREY ENVIRONMENTAL 
SOLUTIONS & SERVICES 6365 June Current 395 DEL MONTE #147 MONTEREY 93940 831-333-6431

NEIE MEDICAL WASTE 
SERVICES, LLC 6753 June Current 12 WEST MARKET 

STREET BLAIRSVILLE 15717 724-675-8491

NORTH STATE 
ENVIRONMENTAL 539 May Current 220 S SPRUCE AVE S. SAN 

FRANCISCO 94080 650-588-2838

NRC ENVIRONMENTAL 
SERVICES 5158 July Expired 1605 FERRY POINT ALAMEDA 94501 510-749-1390

OCEAN BLUE ENVIRONMENTAL 3354 November Current 925 W ESTHER ST LONG BEACH 90813 562-624-4120

O.C. VACUUM, INC. 420 December Current 5900 CHERRY AVENUE LONG BEACH 90805 562-572-1044

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

EXPIRED

EXPIRED

CURRENT
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  CDPH - Medical Waste Management Program Current as of December 01, 2022  

COMPANY REG. 
NO

EXPIRES 
EACH YEAR 

IN

REG 
STATUS ADDRESS CITY ZIP 

CODE PHONE

OFRS, INC 6530 April Current 1875 FREEMAN AVE, #A SIGNAL HILL 90755 562-343-7100

ONCORE TECHNOLOGY 6283 August Current 2641 E SPRING ST LONG BEACH 90806 972-786-7060

PACIFIC MEDICAL WASTE 6286 July Current 600 S MAIN ST TOLLESON, AZ 85353 602-305-8888

PACIFIC TRANS 
ENVIRONMENTAL SVC 2831 January Current 1452 N. JOHNSON AVE EL CAJON 92020 619-441-1818

PACIFIC TUGBOAT SERVICE 6516 August Current 1444 CESAR E CHAVEZ 
PKWY SAN DIEGO 92113 619-533-7932

PARC ENVIRONMENTAL 2908 December Current P.O. BOX 10077 FRESNO 93745 559-233-7156

PATRIOT ENVIRONMENTAL 335 July Current 508 EAST E ST, STE A LONG BEACH 90744 562-436-2614

PATTERSON DENTAL SUPPLY 4092 December Current 13208 ESTRELLA AVE 
#F GARDENA 90248 310-426-3105

PESCO (EXPIRED PHARMS 
ONLY) 5174 September Expired P.O. BOX 231037 SACRAMENTO 95823 916-971-8150

PINNACLE MEDICAL WASTE 
SOLUTIONS 6794 January Current 1317 N SAN FERNANDO 

BLVD #216 BURBANK 91504 747-283-1839

PONDER ENVIRONMENTAL 
SERVICES INC 5550 February Current 4563 E SECOND ST BENICIA 94510 707-748-7775

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT
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COMPANY REG. 
NO

EXPIRES 
EACH YEAR 

IN

REG 
STATUS ADDRESS CITY ZIP 

CODE PHONE

PRECISION BIOWASTE 
SERVICES, INC. 6638 May Current 5111 TASMAN DR HUNTINGTON 

BEACH 92649 714-472-0349

PRECISION WORKS, INC. dba 
PRECISION ENVIRONMENTAL 6555 April Current 4350 TRANSPORT ST, 

UNIT 109 VENTURA 93003 805-641-9333

PRIMA WASTE MANAGEMENT, 
INC. 6106 July Current 12401 WOODRUFF AVE, 

STE 10 DOWNEY 90241 562-246-1250 
855-684-9487 TF

PRIME MEDICAL DISPOSAL LLC 6799 January Current P.O. BOX 22755 BAKERSFIELD 93390 661-588-8187

PRIVATE PET CREAMATIONS, 
INC. (PPC) 6821 June Expired 3415 CHINO AVE CHINO 91710 714-851-2729

PSC INDUSTRIAL 
OUTSOURCING LP 3259 September Current 4394 ENTERPRISE PL FREMONT 94538 800-321-1030

QWIKRESPONSE 6244 December Current 165 AERO CAMINO GOLETA 93117 805-962-6626

RELIABLE MEDICAL WASTE 6356 June Current 867 S. ASHFORD AVE BLOOMINGTON 92316 909-549-0745

REPUBLIC ENVIRONMENTAL 
SOLUTIONS 6359 November Expired P.O. BOX 92365 CITY OF 

INDUSTRY 91715 805-927-8321

RUST & SONS TRUCKING INC. 2069 April Current 15353 OLDE HWY 80 EL CAJON 92021 619-443-6193

RYNOCARE - NEVADA BY 
PRODUCTS 6288 June Current P.O. BOX 2344 SPARKS, NV 89432 916-363-4821

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

EXPIRED

EXPIRED
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  CDPH - Medical Waste Management Program Current as of December 01, 2022  

COMPANY REG. 
NO

EXPIRES 
EACH YEAR 

IN

REG 
STATUS ADDRESS CITY ZIP 

CODE PHONE

SACRAMENTO RECYCLING 
AND TRANSFER STATION 6916 November Expired 8491 FRUITRIDGE ROAD SACRAMENTO 95682 916-496-5876

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC. 1406 March Current P.O. BOX 9149 NORWELL, MA 2061 609-298-6420

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY 
FIRE DEPT 1676 March Current 2824 EAST "W" ST SAN 

BERNARDINO 92415 909-382-5401

SAN DIEGO MEDICAL WASTE 
SERVICES 6349 June Expired 9520 CHESAPEAKE DR, 

STE 608 SAN DIEGO 92123 619-990-4604

SHARPS ENVIRONMENTAL 
SERVICES, INC 6901 September Current 1544 NE LOOP CARTHAGE 75633 903-693-2525

SHARPS SOLUTIONS, LLC 5997 March Current 3563 INVESTMENT 
BLVD, #6 HAYWARD 94545 877-446-8449

SHARPSCYCLE 5963 June Current P.O. BOX 7078 LAGUNA NIGUEL 92607 646-494-5901

SINGH GROUP INC. dba BAJA 
PACIFIC 4695 February Current 1308 DESCANSO AVE SAN MARCOS 92069 760-213-5462

SPECIALIZED WASTE 
SOLUTIONS, INC. 6689 October Current 12067 RIVERSIDE DR LAKESIDE 92040 858-699-7785

SSO MEDICAL WASTE 
MANAGEMENT 6050 December Current 8101 Monroe Ave Stanton 90680 949-887-5340

STARLITE RECLAMATION 
ENVIRONMENTAL 3164 July Current 11225 MULBERRY AVE FONTANA 92337 800-576-9278

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

EXPIRED

EXPIRED
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  CDPH - Medical Waste Management Program Current as of December 01, 2022  

COMPANY REG. 
NO

EXPIRES 
EACH YEAR 

IN

REG 
STATUS ADDRESS CITY ZIP 

CODE PHONE

STATEWIDE EMERGENCY 
SERVICES INC. 6775 September Current 2753 S VISTA AVENUE BLOOMINGTON 92316 951-295-7500

STATEWIDE TOWING & 
RECOVERY 6080 May Current 190 N MAIN ST RIVERSIDE 92501 951-295-7500

STERICYCLE, INC. 3400 December Current 2775 EAST 26TH ST VERNON 90023 323-362-3000

SUMMIT ENVIRONMENTAL 
SERVICES, INC. 6248 January Current 7071 WARNER AVE, 

F535
HUNTINGTON 

BEACH 92647 866-448-3934

SUN ENVIRONMENTAL 2607 May Current P.O. BOX 6877 TORRANCE 90504 310-618-6440

TEN WEST TOWING INC 6559 April Current 2701 PATTON WAY BAKERSFIELD 93308 661-589-3808

THE BIOCLEAN TEAM 6665 August Expired 1760 KETTNER BLVD SAN DIEGO 92101 310-863-5284

TRILOGY MEDWASTE WEST, 
LLC 6693 November Expired 8582 KATY FWY, STE 

250 HOUSTON, TX 77024 713-300-1892

TRI-STATE MOTOR TRANSIT 
CO (dba of Bed Rock, Inc.) 6558 April Current P.O. BOX 113 JOPLIN, MO 64802 417-624-3131

TRIUMVIRATE 
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, 
INC. 

6715 December Current 200 INNER BELT ROAD SOMERVILLE, 
MA 02143 909-593-7731

TSM RECOVERY & RECYCLING 1599 November Current 317 EUBANK AVE, #2 WILMINTON 90744 323-735-9443

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

CURRENT

EXPIRED

EXPIRED
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  CDPH - Medical Waste Management Program Current as of December 01, 2022  

COMPANY REG. 
NO

EXPIRES 
EACH YEAR 

IN

REG 
STATUS ADDRESS CITY ZIP 

CODE PHONE

UNITED TRANSPORT 
SERVICES INC. 6495 Current Expired 6750 BLACK FOREST DR CORONA 92880 844-258-2262

US ECOLOGY 
TRANSPORTATION 
SOLUTIONS, INC.

6872 May Current 17440 COLLEGE 
PARKWAY, SUITE 300 LIVONIA 48152 734-521-8104

VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL 
SOLUTIONS, L.L.C. 3424 February Current 1 EDEN LN FLANDERS, NJ 07836 626-334-5117

VLS SAN DIEGO, LLC 6891 September Current 1452 N. JOHNSON AVE EL CAJON 92020 619-441-1818

WASTE ABATEMENT 
RESOURCES 2912 February Current 2462 ATLAS PEAK RD NAPA 94558 707-258-0315

WEST COAST BIO-TECH, INC 6534 November Current PO BOX 2306 FRESNO 93745 559-237-2710

WEST COAST 
ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS 6000 May Current 2694 LIME AVE SIGNAL HILL 90755 562-244-1211

WESTERN ENVIRONMENTAL 
SERVICES, INC 3349 March Current P.O. BOX 1375 GLENDORA 91740 626-335-1066

WORLDWIDE RECOVERY 
SYSTEMS, INC. 4246 March Current 2308 POMONA BLVD POMONA 91768 626-536-4240

WM CURBSIDE, LLC 5964 November Current 10633 RUCHTI RD SOUTH GATE 92807 209-597-0210

End of Worksheet No DataNo Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
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Final

				State of California—Health and Human Services Agency

						California Department of Public Health

				 REGISTERED MEDICAL WASTE TRANSPORTERS

						LIST PUBLICATION DATE: December 01, 2022

		                    *List is updated per the DTSC website or hauler submission. Contact the Department for more information*

		Medical Waste Management Program										www.cdph.ca.gov/medicalwaste

		COMPANY		REG. NO		EXPIRES EACH YEAR IN		REG STATUS		ADDRESS		CITY		ZIP CODE		PHONE

		ACTION CLEANUP ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC		6634		March		Current		9144 ROSE STREET		BELLFLOWER		90706		310-864-2418

		ACTION RESOURCES		6620		June		Current		40 COUNTY ROAD 517		HANCEVILLE, AL		35077		256-352-7082

		ACUDEPOT		6597		October		Expired		6440 DALE ST		BUENA PARK		90621		562-908-5000

		ADVANCED CHEMICAL TRANSPORT		4026		July		Current		1210 ELKO DR		SUNNYVALE		94089		760-489-5600

		ADVANT-EDGE SOLUTIONS OF MIDDLE ATLANTIC, INC.		6846		July		Current		1 SHEA WAY		NEWARK		19713		302-533-6858

		ALL-BIO CENTER WASTE MANAGEMENT, INC.		6380		December		Current		3370 S FLORENCE AVE, STE B		HUNTINGTON PARK		90255		626-841-0818

		ALL CLEAN		6275		June		Current		21 GREAT OAKS BLVD		SAN JOSE		95119		408-363-3678

		ALLIED MEDICAL WASTE 		6199		June		Current		11870 COMMUNITY RD #215		POWAY		92064		858-486-8200

		ALPHA ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION		6406		December		Current		P.O. BOX 77536		CORONA		92877		951-545-7374

		ALTIUS MEDICAL		5868		April		Current		1 JUSTIN CT		MONTEREY		93940		831-656-9101

		AMERICAN INTEGRATED SERVICES, INC.		4523		December		Current		P.O. BOX 92316		LONG BEACH		90809		310-522-1168

		ANCON MARINE		855		August		Current		2250 E. DOMINGUEZ		CARSON		90810		562-326-5912

		ARKA SYSTEMS, LLC		6254		July		Expired		10621 VALLEY SPRING LN #108		NORTH HOLLYWOOD		91602		800-519-1988

		ATI 		5131		March		Current		28358 CONSTELLATION RD, #640		VALENCIA		91355		877MED-WASTE

		AVALON FREIGHT SERVICES		6465		June		Current		40 PEBBLY BEACH RD		AVALON		90707		310-221-6290

		BARNETT MEDICAL SERVICES		6183		November		Expired		30139 INDUSTRIAL PKWY #C		HAYWARD		94544		510-429-9911

		BASIN TRANSPORTATION LLC 		6434		January		Current		130 EXPRESS LANE 		MCALESTER		74501		405-609-3862 

		BIOLOGIC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES & WASTE SOLUTIONS		6069		February		Current		23490 CONNECTICUT ST		HAYWARD		94545		510-265-1900

		BIOMEDICAL WASTE DISPOSAL - SUN VALLEY		5976		January		Current		12930 VENTURA BLVD #915		STUDIO CITY		91604		877-644-2424

		BIOWASTE INC.		6082		November		Expired		5618 VAN NUYS BLVD		VAN NUYS		91401		818-543-7504

		BIOWASTE RESOURCES, LLC		6348		July		Current		P.O. BOX 2339		MCKINLEYVILLE		95519		707-445-0500

		BLACK GOLD INDUSTRIES, INC.		570		September		Current		527 N. RICE AVE		OXNARD		93030		805-981-4616

		BURNS & PARTNERS INC.		6274		August		Current		19360 RINALDI ST STE 381		NORTHRIDGE		91326		800-893-4893

		CITY OF FOLSOM, HAZMAT DIVISION		3736		August		Current		50 NATOMA ST		FOLSOM		95630		916-355-9361

		CLEAN EARTH SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS, INC.		5791		April		Current		2850 100TH CT NE		BLAINE		55449		612-490-8962

		CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES		3500		April		Current		42 LONGWATER DR		NORWELL, MA		02061		781-792-5000

		CRIME SCENE CLEANERS, INC.		6382		November		Expired		PO BOX 792		ORINDA		94563		800-357-6731

		CRIME SCENE STERI-CLEAN		5844		April		Current		9785 CRESCENT CENTER DR. STE 302 		RANCHO CUCAMONGA		91730		888-577-7206

		CS & FD MEDICAL WASTE DISPOSAL		5581		December		Current		P.O. BOX 3851		CLOVIS		93613		559-367-3600

		CURTIN MARITIME CORP.		6501		February		Current		P.O. BOX 2531		LONG BEACH		90801		562-983-7257

		DANIELS SHARPSMART, INC.		4707		August		Current		135 S LA SALLE ST, STE 2850		CHICAGO, IL		60603		888-937-6464

		DILLARD ENVIRONMENTAL		1715		April		Current		P.O. BOX 579		BYRON		94514		925-634-6850

		E WASTE DISPOSAL, INC		5948		November		Current		19782 MACARTHUR BLVD #250		IRVINE		92612		949-466-8857

		ECO MEDICAL		6203		July		Current		1749 ALAMAR WAY		FORTUNA		95540		707-498-7955

		EFFICIENT X-RAY, INC.		2877		June		Current		9650 TOPANGA CYN PL		CHATSWORTH		91311		619-722-6781

		EFR ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.		3534		June		Current		P.O. BOX 2669		ALPINE		91903		818-882-8897

		EMERGENCY RESPONSE MEDICAL WASTE DISPOSAL		5660		January		Current		220 KRUSE AVE		MONROVIA		91016		866-305-9001

		ENVIRONMENTAL & CHEMICAL CONSULTING		6225		November		Current		P.O. BOX 4735		BLUE JAY		92317		909-553-4506

		ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTORS TRANSPORTATION, INC (ECTI)		3731		April		Current		P.O. BOX 7318		SAN BERNARDINO		92411		909-884-7424

		ENVIRONMENTAL DYNAMICS, INC.		2597		August		Expired		621 W ROSENCRANS AVE, #33		GARDENA		90248		310-527-6242

		ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS		5508		December		Current		140 W. MONTE AVE		BLOOMINGTON		92316		909-546-1354

		ENVIROPROS, INC. dba RELIABLE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES		6242		July		Current		2273 S VISTA AVE,       UNIT 3C		BLOOMINGTON		92316		919-620-8594

		ENVIROSERV		6426		January		Current		10633 RUCHTI RD		SOUTH GATE		90280		562-427-7277

		EXPRESS OIL CO.		1056		August		Current		21601 PARTHENIA ST		CANOGA PARK		91304		818-700-7996

		FAMILY PET MORTUARY		6096		December		Current		220 N. FIRST ST		TURLOCK		95380		209-250-0114

		FREMOUW ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES		3544		August		Current		P.O. BOX 2875		VACAVILLE		95696		530-795-4337

		GAIACA		6636		February		Current		P.O. BOX 188		GONZALES		93926		831-264-4242

		GLYCON, LLC		6471		October		Current		19209 PARTHENIA ST, UNIT E		NORTHRIDGE		91324		844-494-8222

		HAZ-MED, INC. (VENTURA WASTE MANAGEMENT)		3456		January		Current		1607 LOS ANGELES AVE, SUITE H		VENTURA		93004		805-647-2541

		HCI ENVIRONMENTAL & ENGINEERING SERVICE		5464		October		Current		P.O. BOX 2745		CORONA		92880		951-280-0298

		HEALTHWISE SERVICES, LLC		6070		March		Current		4800 E LINCOLN AVE		FOWLER		93625		559-834-3333  ext. 105 

		HEC INC.		6671		July 		Current		9852 CRESCENT CENTER DR STE 801		RANCHO CUCAMONGA		91730		909-844-6833

		HERITAGE TRANSPORT, LLC		3051		April		Current		1626 RESEARCH WY		INDIANAPOLIS, IN		46231		317-381-6844

		HM BIOSERVE		6214		February		Current		208 W PILSBURY ST		LANCASTER		93594		855-963-0852

		IDR ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES		3814		June		Current		100 S IRWINDALE AVE		AZUZA		91702		626-812-6921

		INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION		816		May		Current		5601 STATE ST		MONTCLAIR		91763		909-984-9984

		INGENIUM GROUP LLC		4857		December		Current		893 AMES AVE		MILPITAS		95035		408-885-9575

		KM SUPPLIES, INC. 		6720		April		Current		1132 CRENSHAW BLVD. 		LOS ANGELES 		90019		323-954-0901

		KOEFRAN INDUSTRIES		3057		June		Current		P.O. BOX 276424		SACRAMENTO		95827		916-361-0911

		KO-KO ENVIRONMENTAL		6756		June		Current		8265 GREEN ROAD		PINON HILLS		92372		760-617-7830

		KVAC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC.		3613		August		Current		P.O. BOX 1505		RANCHO CUCAMONGA		91729		909-476-2308

		L&H CONSULTING, INC.		2486		August		Current		245 QUAIL CT		SANTA PAULA		93060		805-647-5775

		LION MEDICAL WASTE LLC		6830		September		Current		7657 WINNETKA AVE, P.O. BOX 339		WINNETKA		91306		818-821-0166

		LULA LOGISTICS INC.		6436		February 		Current		8268 NELSON RIDGE LN		LAS VEGAS, NV		89178		352-346-6219

		M.A.G. TRANSPORT SERVICES		6688		October		Current		PO BOX 2151		BUENA PARK		90621		562-393-2194

		MARINE EXPRESS		3834		August		Current		2900 MAIN ST #3013		ALAMEDA		94501		510-523-8900

		MASANIS PROFESSIONAL		3520		August		Expired		11405 STARLIGHT AVE		WHITTIER		90604		562-944-9385

		MED CYCLE SYSTEMS		6232		March		Current		P.O. BOX 4164		CHATSWORTH		91311		866-633-7366

		MEDICAL BIOWASTE SOLUTIONS		6637		February		Current		25971 PALA, STE 101		MISSION VIEJO		92691		888-420-8663

		MEDICAL ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES (MET)		6210		November		Current		9921 CARMEL MOUNTAIN RD		SAN DIEGO		92129		619-448-2000

		MEDICAL WASTE ENV. ENGINEERS (MWEE)		3212		November		Expired		221 TOWN CENTER WEST, #101 		SANTA MARIA		93454		805-925-6633

		MEDICAL WASTE SERVICES, LLC		5940		February		Current		7202 PETTERSON LN		PARAMOUNT		90723		888-610-1311

		MEDICO (American Textile)		6361		July		Current		1667 W WASHINGTON BLVD		LOS ANGELES		90007		800-464-6334

		MEDIWASTE DISPOSAL		6300		September		Current		P.O. BOX 6579		CORONA		92878		323-680-0012

		MEDPRO WASTE DISPOSAL, LLC 		6263		April		Current		1952 MCDOWELL ROAD, SUITE 300 		NAPERVILLE, IL 		60563		847-960-3871 

		MED WASTE LA		6488		July		Current		1506 FIFTH ST		GLENDALE		91201		747-272-9477

		MEDWASTE MANAGEMENT, LLC		5633		July		Current		155 S. ALTA VISTA BLVD		LOS ANGELES		90036		323-244-3014

		MEDWASTE SYSTEMS		5039		November		Expired		9919 CANOGA AVE #20		CHATSWORTH		91311		818-998-5533

		MONTEREY ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS & SERVICES		6365		June		Current		395 DEL MONTE #147		MONTEREY		93940		831-333-6431

		NEIE MEDICAL WASTE SERVICES, LLC		6753		June 		Current		12 WEST MARKET STREET		BLAIRSVILLE		15717		724-675-8491

		NORTH STATE ENVIRONMENTAL		539		May		Current		220 S SPRUCE AVE		S. SAN FRANCISCO		94080		650-588-2838

		NRC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES		5158		July		Expired		1605 FERRY POINT		ALAMEDA		94501		510-749-1390

		OCEAN BLUE ENVIRONMENTAL		3354		November		Current		925 W ESTHER ST		LONG BEACH		90813		562-624-4120

		O.C. VACUUM, INC.		420		December 		Current		5900 CHERRY AVENUE		LONG BEACH		90805		562-572-1044

		OFRS, INC		6530		April		Current		1875 FREEMAN AVE, #A		SIGNAL HILL		90755		562-343-7100

		ONCORE TECHNOLOGY		6283		August		Current		2641 E SPRING ST		LONG BEACH		90806		972-786-7060

		PACIFIC MEDICAL WASTE		6286		July		Current		600 S MAIN ST		TOLLESON, AZ		85353		602-305-8888

		PACIFIC TRANS ENVIRONMENTAL SVC		2831		January		Current		1452 N. JOHNSON AVE		EL CAJON		92020		619-441-1818

		PACIFIC TUGBOAT SERVICE		6516		August		Current		1444 CESAR E CHAVEZ PKWY		SAN DIEGO		92113		619-533-7932

		PARC ENVIRONMENTAL		2908		December		Current		P.O. BOX 10077		FRESNO		93745		559-233-7156

		PATRIOT ENVIRONMENTAL		335		July		Current		508 EAST E ST, STE A		LONG BEACH		90744		562-436-2614

		PATTERSON DENTAL SUPPLY		4092		December		Current		13208 ESTRELLA AVE #F 		GARDENA		90248		310-426-3105

		PESCO (EXPIRED PHARMS ONLY)		5174		September		Expired		P.O. BOX 231037 		SACRAMENTO		95823		916-971-8150

		PINNACLE MEDICAL WASTE SOLUTIONS		6794		January		Current		1317 N SAN FERNANDO BLVD #216		BURBANK		91504		747-283-1839

		PONDER ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC		5550		February		Current		4563 E SECOND ST		BENICIA		94510		707-748-7775

		PRECISION BIOWASTE SERVICES, INC.		6638		May		Current		5111 TASMAN DR		HUNTINGTON BEACH		92649		714-472-0349

		PRECISION WORKS, INC. dba PRECISION ENVIRONMENTAL		6555		April		Current		4350 TRANSPORT ST, UNIT 109		VENTURA		93003		805-641-9333

		PRIMA WASTE MANAGEMENT, INC.		6106		July		Current		12401 WOODRUFF AVE, STE 10		DOWNEY		90241		562-246-1250 855-684-9487 TF

		PRIME MEDICAL DISPOSAL LLC		6799		January		Current		P.O. BOX 22755		BAKERSFIELD		93390		661-588-8187

		PRIVATE PET CREAMATIONS, INC. (PPC)		6821		June		Expired		3415 CHINO AVE		CHINO		91710		714-851-2729

		PSC INDUSTRIAL OUTSOURCING LP		3259		September		Current		4394 ENTERPRISE PL		FREMONT		94538		800-321-1030

		QWIKRESPONSE		6244		December		Current		165 AERO CAMINO		GOLETA		93117		805-962-6626

		RELIABLE MEDICAL WASTE		6356		June		Current		867 S. ASHFORD AVE		BLOOMINGTON		92316		909-549-0745

		REPUBLIC ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS		6359		November		Expired		P.O. BOX 92365		CITY OF INDUSTRY		91715		805-927-8321

		RUST & SONS TRUCKING INC. 		2069		April		Current		15353 OLDE HWY 80 		EL CAJON 		92021		619-443-6193

		RYNOCARE - NEVADA BY PRODUCTS		6288		June		Current		P.O. BOX 2344		SPARKS, NV		89432		916-363-4821

		SACRAMENTO RECYCLING AND TRANSFER STATION		6916		November		Expired		8491 FRUITRIDGE ROAD		SACRAMENTO		95682		916-496-5876

		SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC.		1406		March		Current		P.O. BOX 9149		NORWELL, MA		2061		609-298-6420

		SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY FIRE DEPT		1676		March		Current		2824 EAST "W" ST		SAN BERNARDINO		92415		909-382-5401

		SAN DIEGO MEDICAL WASTE SERVICES		6349		June		Expired		9520 CHESAPEAKE DR, STE 608		SAN DIEGO		92123		619-990-4604

		SHARPS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC		6901		September		Current		1544 NE LOOP		CARTHAGE		75633		903-693-2525

		SHARPS SOLUTIONS, LLC		5997		March		Current		3563 INVESTMENT BLVD, #6		HAYWARD		94545		877-446-8449

		SHARPSCYCLE		5963		June		Current		P.O. BOX 7078		LAGUNA NIGUEL		92607		646-494-5901

		SINGH GROUP INC. dba BAJA PACIFIC		4695		February		Current		1308 DESCANSO AVE		SAN MARCOS		92069		760-213-5462

		SPECIALIZED WASTE SOLUTIONS, INC.		6689		October		Current		12067 RIVERSIDE DR		LAKESIDE		92040		858-699-7785

		SSO MEDICAL WASTE MANAGEMENT		6050		December		Current		8101 Monroe Ave		Stanton		90680		949-887-5340

		STARLITE RECLAMATION ENVIRONMENTAL		3164		July		Current		11225 MULBERRY AVE		FONTANA		92337		800-576-9278

		STATEWIDE EMERGENCY SERVICES INC. 		6775		September		Current		2753 S VISTA AVENUE		BLOOMINGTON		92316		951-295-7500

		STATEWIDE TOWING & RECOVERY		6080		May		Current		190 N MAIN ST		RIVERSIDE		92501		951-295-7500

		STERICYCLE, INC.		3400		December		Current		2775 EAST 26TH ST		VERNON		90023		323-362-3000

		SUMMIT ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.		6248		January		Current		7071 WARNER AVE, F535		HUNTINGTON BEACH		92647		866-448-3934

		SUN ENVIRONMENTAL		2607		May		Current		P.O. BOX 6877		TORRANCE		90504		310-618-6440

		TEN WEST TOWING INC		6559		April		Current		2701 PATTON WAY		BAKERSFIELD		93308		661-589-3808

		THE BIOCLEAN TEAM		6665		August		Expired		1760 KETTNER BLVD		SAN DIEGO		92101		310-863-5284

		TRILOGY MEDWASTE WEST, LLC		6693		November		Expired		8582 KATY FWY, STE 250		HOUSTON, TX		77024		713-300-1892

		TRI-STATE MOTOR TRANSIT CO (dba of Bed Rock, Inc.)		6558		April		Current		P.O. BOX 113		JOPLIN, MO		64802		417-624-3131

		TRIUMVIRATE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC. 		6715		December		Current		200 INNER BELT ROAD		SOMERVILLE, MA		02143		909-593-7731

		TSM RECOVERY & RECYCLING		1599		November		Current		317 EUBANK AVE, #2		WILMINTON		90744		323-735-9443

		UNITED TRANSPORT SERVICES INC.		6495		Current		Expired		6750 BLACK FOREST DR		CORONA		92880		844-258-2262

		US ECOLOGY TRANSPORTATION SOLUTIONS, INC.		6872		May		Current		17440 COLLEGE PARKWAY, SUITE 300		LIVONIA		48152		734-521-8104

		VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS, L.L.C.		3424		February		Current		1 EDEN LN		FLANDERS, NJ		07836		626-334-5117

		VLS SAN DIEGO, LLC		6891		September		Current		1452 N. JOHNSON AVE		EL CAJON 		92020		619-441-1818

		WASTE ABATEMENT RESOURCES		2912		February		Current		2462 ATLAS PEAK RD		NAPA		94558		707-258-0315

		WEST COAST BIO-TECH, INC		6534		November		Current		PO BOX 2306		FRESNO		93745		559-237-2710

		WEST COAST ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS		6000		May		Current		2694 LIME AVE		SIGNAL HILL		90755		562-244-1211

		WESTERN ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC		3349		March		Current		P.O. BOX 1375		GLENDORA		91740		626-335-1066

		WORLDWIDE RECOVERY SYSTEMS, INC.		4246		March		Current		2308 POMONA BLVD		POMONA		91768		626-536-4240

		WM CURBSIDE, LLC		5964		November		Current		10633 RUCHTI RD		SOUTH GATE		92807		209-597-0210

		End of Worksheet		No Data		No Data		No Data		No Data		No Data		No Data		No Data
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